maximum and could well be lower.

Table 5: Break-even point analysis for benefits to members

16

Estimated cost

(10 years,

constant prices)

Members of AE

schemes

(excluding

hybrids) from

Table 1

Number of

annual

statements (10

years)

Break-even

benefit to

members per

statement

£45,935,417 17,747,000  177,470,000   £0.26

Risks and assumptions

50. As noted in paragraph 41, DWP were able to only engage a small sample in the data

gathering from smaller providers. It should therefore be assumed that the transition costs for

smaller providers is uncertain. We have therefore conducted a broad based (+/-50%)

sensitivity analysis to test the effect on the costs faced by smaller providers. The range in

the sensitivity analysis is £6,112,500 (-50%) to £18,337,500 (+50%) – see Table 6 below. At

the assumed maximum of +50% for smaller providers, the total cost for all providers would

increase to £52,047,917.

Table 6: sensitivity analysis for smaller providers (with less than 5000 members) costs

Change in costs

for smaller

providers

Cost of transition

per smaller

provider

Number of

providers

Cost for smaller

providers

(no change) £25,000 489 £12,225,000

+50% £37,500 489 £18,337,500

-50% £12,500 489 £6,112,500

51. The Pensions Regulator have determined from scheme return data (2019-202015) that there

are 80 larger schemes being used for automatic enrolment and 870 of all sizes. TPR have

undertaken a cleansing and deduplication exercise to conclude that the overall figure for

providers of schemes is 539 in February 2021. By applying the ratio from the total numbers

of providers to schemes 539/870 (62%), to the 80 schemes, gives the total figure for larger

providers at 50.

52. As noted in paragraph 43 above, only one larger provider was willing to share the direct

benefits to business of on-going cost savings. This estimate is treated as a high level